PUBLIC LAW BOARD NO 8850
Award No.
- Case No, 134

{Bretherhood of Muintenance of Way Employes

PARTIES TO DISPUTE: PPN
(The Burlington Northemn Santa Fe Ral!road
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1. That the Canriar’s decision to issue a Level 1 Formal Reprimand
and three year probation to J. L. Friar was unjust.

2. That the Carrier now rescind their decision and expunge all
discipline, and transcripts and pay for all wage joss as a result
of an Investigation held 9:00 a.m. an October 20, 1999 continuing
forward and/or otharwise made whole, bacause the Carrier did
not intraduce suhstantial, credible wldence that proved that the
even if the Claimant viclated the rules enumerated In the
dacision, Formal Reprimand Is oxtreme and harsh disc!pline
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under the circumstances. .o RS ;,._ v

3. That the Carrler violated the Agreement particularly but not
limited to Rule 13 and Appendix 11, because the Carrler did not
introduce substantial, credible evidenca that proved the Claimant

vio!ated tha rules enumerated in their declsion.
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Upon the whole record and all the evidance, the Board finds that tho parties
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_herein are carrier and ¢ emp!oyae wlthin tha _meaning of the Railway Labor Act, as
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amended. Further, the Board Is duly cqns_ﬂt_q_tqg by A_Q'ﬁ%"!?(iﬁs,!{jﬁ Jurisdiction of

the Parties and of the subject matter, and the Parﬂos to this dirspuitrei were glv_on_ due
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notice of the hearing thereon

On September 1, 1899, the Carrler issued Claimant a notice of an lnvestlgatlon

to be held on Ssptember 17, 1999, to:
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*..develop all facts and place rasponsibllity, iIf any, conceming your
allaged being argumentative and quarrelsome, on August 20, 1899, at
MP 801.8, near Hareford Texas, while working as backhole operator on

ananetriiatian mans 23c18 v
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The Investigation was postponed by mutual consent from its flrst schedulcd

date of Saptember 17. to Ot‘:toher 8, to Octobgr 20, 1999. in tha meantlme, Claiinant

through his representative requested a number of withesaes. As of the ﬁnal date of
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the lnvest!gation. evary one of the wltnesses requested were present except
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Claimant. o T e T R e

Apparently at 9 00 AM, the scheduled starting tlmo. Ciaimaﬁt was not prasent.
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His representatwe located him 8t the point where he was working CIalmant
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apparsntly advised hi; [qprusantatlvo that h_e was uuawﬂ tl‘mt“t“tg lnvestlgation was

scheduled for Octcber 20 1999 but that he could be there in 66 _té 90 minutas. His
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representative did then mquest a postponement which was denied by the Carvier.
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The Conducﬂng Omcer proceeded to hold the Investigation over the protests of his
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represematlve.
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The evidence adduced from the Investigation was overwhelming against

Claimant. His beoi;t:;ﬁm;&a he went off on the Faremari for no reason that anycne
who witnessed the tirade could discern. The Foreman was not harassing ¢ Clairant,
nor was he demeaning. The Foreman simply called out to Claimant ta'nd‘ohe‘ other
to join Iﬁ a jt;b safety discussion, a proroqu!r;lte be_ft;re commencement of any daily

work or assignment.
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For reasons onfy known to Claimant, he {00k exception to being callad or to

the manner in which he was called to joln the Job safety discussion.
The Investigation clearly reflects that Claimant had worked for and had earned

the discipline he was asaaessed, and this Board would have uphe!d the assessment
: e e Ay adit ST oo e ey ws Teots it g 97 ‘
had lt not been for ons glltch in the proceedings, and thnt was for not holding up the

Invastigation for the 80 to $0 mlnutes it wouid have taken Claimant to travel from the
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work site to the site of the Investigation,
The Board understands that the Carrier’s obligation is to notify Claimant of

the charges and pursuant to the Agreement Ianguage. thia is done by certified muail,
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return roculpt. The notice of the Octobor 20 roscha'duled 7date was sent in ample

time to Claimant’s Iast recorded ‘address {as had the prwious notices), but for
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whatever reaaon , he profeased nan-raceipt thereof. The right to attend belongs to
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the CIaimant. He has the choice and failure to attend is dons usuallg at 'tha peril of
the accused. In this instance, Claimant indicated he wanie&) tl; bfe thor; n&\m’lat he
coufd have attested to that would have negated the testimony of ail the other
witnesses is beyond guessing ‘at, but navertheless, the hearing could have been
delayed the 60 to 80 minutes it would have taken Claimant to be present,
For this reason, the racord mark is to be removed from his disciplinary file,

and sald aséessment is to be considered as a fetter of caution.
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Claim sustamed ln accordance with the Flndlngs.
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This Board, after consideration of the dispute ldentiﬂed above. henby orders

it

that an award favorable to the Clalmant{s) be made, The Carrier is orderad to make
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the award eﬁecﬁve on or before 30 days fol!owlng the date the award ia adopted.
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Robert L. Hicks, Chairman & Neutra! Member
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